Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 18 - 19, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You
1. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 22% 27% 25% 19% 8% 20% 22% 35% 28% 3% 12% 9%
Somewhat approve 20% 16% 23% 18% 19% 24% 22% 15% 23% 13% 24% 2%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 10% 10% 11% 10% 14% 10% 8% 10% 15% 7% 9%
Strongly disapprove 40% 45% 36% 43% 46% 33% 41% 39% 34% 56% 46% 60%
Not sure 8% 2% 6% 10% 17% 10% 4% 3% 6% 12% 10% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,000) (890) (427) (573) (156) (266) (377) (201) (773) (97) (74) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly approve 22% 5% 21% 48% 1% 59% 17% 24% 30% 21% 17% 24% 22%
Somewhat approve 20% 11% 20% 35% 2% 29% 21% 24% 14% 18% 21% 24% 15%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 11% 11% 8% 9% 6% 14% 7% 11% 12% 10% 10% 11%
Strongly disapprove 40% 69% 33% 7% 87% 4% 40% 42% 45% 44% 44% 36% 39%
Not sure 8% 4% 15% 1% 1% 2% 8% 3% 1% 5% 8% 6% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000)  (357) (378) (265) (362) (339) (447) (292) (133) (196) (214) (392) (198)
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2. Degree of Approval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 33% 22% 30% 18% 16% 24% 42% 25% * * *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 55% 63% 59% 51% 71% 65% 51% 62% * * *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 12% 15% 11% 31% 13% 11% 7% 13% * * *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% * * *
Unweighted N (402) (358) (195) (207) (37) (103) (162) (100) (356) (9) (26) (11)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 25% 10% 24% 31% * 35% 23% 25% 28% 21% 20% 24% 39%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 61% 68% 61% 59% * 55% 64% 56% 59% 57% 60% 68% 49%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 22% 15% 10% * 10% 12% 19% 12% 22% 21% 7% 12%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% * 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (402) (31) (153) (218) 9) (292) (163) (123) (57) (70) (80) (180) (72)
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3. Degree of Disapproval

Would you say you...

Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 58% 49% 61% 53% 55% 61% 50% 50% 63% 66% 64%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 35% 43% 32% 41% 37% 34% 37% 40% 33% 29% 34%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% % 9% % % 8% 6% 13% 10% 4% 4% 2%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (547) (501) (219) (328) (98) (147) (207) (95) (383) (81) (43) (40)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 56% 67% 43% 23% 67% 16% 56% 54% 51% 51% 62% 58% 49%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 27% 51% 43% 30% 38% 39% 37% 35% 38% 30% 38% 41%

continued on the next page ...
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You

continued from previous page

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 6% 6% 34% 3% 46% 5% 10% 14% 11% 9% 4% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (547) (317) (191) (39) (347) (37) (254) (166) (74) (119) (124) (190) (114)
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4A. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — The two biggest opponents of ICE in America today are the Democratic Party
and MS-13!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 26% 17% 6% 18% 24% 34% 26% 10% 11% 12%
Good 10% 9% 9% 10% 7% 11% 8% 15% 12% 7% 8% 1%
OK 19% 14% 20% 17% 25% 22% 16% 14% 21% 13% 9% 28%
Bad 15% 14% 16% 14% 17% 17% 15% 13% 13% 19% 25% 15%
Terrible 35% 38% 29% 41% 46% 31% 37% 25% 29% 51% 48% 45%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (993) (884) (426) (567) (154) (265) (374) (200) (769) (95) (74) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 6% 21% 43% 1% 54% 18% 21% 29% 17% 18% 24% 22%
Good 10% 5% 8% 20% 0% 19% 10% 9% 11% 14% 11% 9% 6%
OK 19% 11% 22% 25% 7% 18% 22% 18% 13% 17% 17% 20% 19%
Bad 15% 16% 18% 9% 18% 5% 15% 17% 10% 22% 17% 10% 16%
Terrible 35% 62% 31% 3% 74% 3% 36% 34% 37% 29% 37% 36% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (993)  (354)  (375)  (264)  (360)  (337)  (445) (291) (133) (196) (211) (389)  (197)
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4B. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — Thank you to Congressman Kevin Yoder! He secured $5 BILLION for Border
Security. Now we need Congress to support. Kevin has been strong on Crime, the Border, the 2nd Amendment,
and he loves our Military and Vets. @RepKevinYoder has my full and total endorsement!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 27% 16% 8% 22% 22% 34% 27% 7% 11% 7%
Good 16% 14% 19% 13% 13% 18% 15% 19% 19% 7% 14% 5%
OK 23% 21% 20% 26% 24% 26% 22% 23% 24% 24% 14% 33%
Bad 12% 14% 12% 12% 17% 10% 13% 8% 9% 24% 17% 13%
Terrible 27% 28% 22% 32% 39% 24% 29% 17% 21% 38% 45% 42%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (884) (423) (569) (154) (265) (375) (198) (765) (97) (74) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 6% 21% 45% 1% 54% 18% 20% 28% 19% 19% 24% 20%
Good 16% 9% 14% 30% 2% 27% 16% 17% 16% 14% 21% 17% 11%
OK 23% 20% 30% 18% 19% 15% 25% 28% 16% 25% 21% 23% 26%
Bad 12% 18% 13% 3% 24% 3% 11% 12% 17% 14% 13% 10% 13%
Terrible 27% 48% 23% 3% 54% 1% 30% 22% 23% 28% 26% 26% 30%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (992)  (356)  (372)  (264)  (361)  (337) (443 (291) (132) (195) (210) (392)  (195)
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4C. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — Brian Kemp is running for Governor of the great state of Georgia. The Primary
is on Tuesday. Brian is tough on crime, strong on the border and illegal immigration. He loves our Military and our
Vets and protects our Second Amendment. | give him my full and total endorsement.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 24% 26% 17% 12% 22% 22% 31% 27% 7% 12% 9%
Good 13% 14% 15% 12% 8% 15% 12% 20% 17% 2% 12% 3%
OK 27% 24% 29% 26% 27% 32% 26% 25% 28% 34% 15% 39%
Bad 11% 11% 8% 13% 14% 9% 12% 7% 8% 21% 14% 8%
Terrible 27% 27% 22% 31% 39% 22% 29% 17% 20% 37% 47% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (886) (426) (569) (155) (264) (375) (201) (770) (96) (73) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 22% % 21% 44% 2% 54% 17% 22% 29% 20% 20% 24% 21%
Good 13% 5% 12% 28% 3% 25% 13% 13% 20% 13% 12% 16% 10%
OK 27% 27% 31% 23% 23% 17% 30% 32% 21% 26% 28% 26% 30%
Bad 11% 14% 13% 2% 20% 2% 10% 12% 9% 13% 13% 8% 11%
Terrible 27% 47% 23% 3% 53% 2% 30% 22% 20% 28% 26% 26% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (354)  (377)  (264)  (361)  (338)  (444) (291) (133) (196) (212) (390)  (197)
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4D. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — 3.4 million jobs created since our great Election Victory - far greater than ever
anticipated, and only getting better as new and greatly improved Trade Deals start coming to fruition!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 24% 27% 15% 10% 22% 21% 30% 26% 8% 13% 7%
Good 14% 14% 14% 14% 11% 13% 14% 17% 17% 5% 11% 4%
OK 23% 18% 21% 24% 26% 24% 20% 20% 23% 19% 19% 35%
Bad 14% 15% 15% 13% 15% 15% 13% 13% 13% 24% 10% 12%
Terrible 29% 30% 23% 34% 37% 26% 31% 19% 21% 44% 47% 41%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (885) (425) (569) (155) (263) (375) (201) (769) (96) (74) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 8% 19% 43% 0% 53% 18% 19% 27% 17% 18% 23% 23%
Good 14% 4% 16% 25% 3% 26% 11% 19% 21% 14% 14% 17% %
OK 23% 17% 26% 24% 14% 17% 25% 22% 15% 24% 19% 21% 28%
Bad 14% 20% 15% 4% 23% 3% 16% 16% 11% 17% 21% 9% 12%
Terrible 29% 50% 24% 3% 60% 1% 31% 24% 26% 28% 27% 29% 30%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (355)  (374)  (265)  (361)  (337)  (445) (291) (133) (196) (212) (390)  (196)
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4E. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — Some people HATE the fact that | got along well with President Putin of Russia.
They would rather go to war than see this. It’s called Trump Derangement Syndrome!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 21% 25% 13% 8% 21% 20% 25% 23% 7% 16% 7%
Good 13% 12% 15% 12% 7% 11% 14% 19% 15% 11% 8% 4%
OK 16% 13% 14% 18% 17% 20% 13% 14% 17% 10% 16% 19%
Bad 17% 15% 16% 18% 24% 15% 15% 15% 15% 24% 16% 21%
Terrible 35% 39% 30% 40% 43% 32% 37% 27% 30% 47% 45% 48%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (883) (424) (568) (152) (264) (376) (200) (768) (96) (73) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 5% 21% 37% 2% 48% 15% 19% 27% 20% 17% 19% 19%
Good 13% 8% 12% 23% 0% 21% 14% 13% 13% 12% 15% 14% 11%
OK 16% 9% 19% 22% 5% 20% 19% 13% 12% 12% 13% 18% 19%
Bad 17% 17% 18% 14% 18% 10% 17% 23% 10% 20% 16% 16% 15%
Terrible 35% 61% 31% 4% 74% 2% 35% 32% 38% 36% 39% 33% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (355) (375) (262) (360) (335) (444) (291) (133) (195) (212) (389) (196)
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4F. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — ’A lot of Democrats wished they voted for the Tax Cuts because the economy
is booming - we could have 4% growth now and the Fed said yesterday that unemployment could drop again.

@foxandfriends @kilmeade
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 25% 14% % 17% 21% 31% 23% 6% 14% 8%
Good 16% 15% 19% 13% 13% 18% 15% 18% 20% 4% 11% 4%
OK 22% 17% 20% 24% 28% 25% 18% 20% 22% 23% 18% 33%
Bad 15% 16% 14% 16% 16% 17% 16% 11% 13% 26% 16% 16%
Terrible 28% 30% 23% 33% 37% 23% 30% 20% 22% 41% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (885) (423) (571) (156) (265) (374) (199) (769) (96) (73) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 19% 6% 17% 41% 1% 53% 15% 17% 31% 17% 13% 22% 21%
Good 16% 6% 17% 28% 2% 28% 14% 21% 17% 14% 17% 19% 10%
OK 22% 18% 25% 23% 14% 14% 27% 20% 10% 20% 24% 19% 28%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 5% 24% 4% 15% 19% 16% 21% 14% 13% 15%
Terrible 28% 50% 23% 3% 60% 2% 31% 23% 25% 27% 31% 28% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 102% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (355)  (375)  (264)  (361)  (335)  (444) (292) (133) (196) (212) (389)  (197)
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4G. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — Congratulations to Martha Roby of The Great State of Alabama on her big GOP
Primary win for Congress. My endorsement came appropriately late, but when it came the ’flood gates’ opened

and you had the kind of landslide victory that you deserve. Enjoy!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 20% 12% 8% 16% 17% 21% 19% 6% 9% 9%
Good 15% 15% 18% 12% 11% 15% 14% 22% 17% 4% 19% 4%
OK 26% 21% 24% 27% 26% 30% 22% 28% 27% 23% 16% 40%
Bad 15% 16% 16% 14% 17% 14% 16% 12% 14% 24% 13% 9%
Terrible 28% 30% 22% 35% 37% 25% 31% 19% 23% 43% 42% 39%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 102% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (992) (884) (426) (566) (152) (266) (375) (199) (767) (97) (72) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 6% 14% 34% 0% 40% 12% 17% 21% 18% 12% 17% 16%
Good 15% 7% 16% 25% 2% 29% 15% 15% 17% 7% 13% 19% 16%
OK 26% 17% 32% 29% 14% 25% 29% 24% 21% 29% 25% 23% 29%
Bad 15% 20% 14% 8% 25% 5% 13% 21% 15% 16% 22% 12% 13%
Terrible 28% 50% 24% 3% 58% 2% 31% 23% 26% 30% 28% 29% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (355) (374) (263) (360) (336) (442) (291) (133) (195) (212) (390) (195)
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4H. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — ....Russia has agreed to help with North Korea, where relationships with us are
very good and the process is moving along. There is no rush, the sanctions remain! Big benefits and exciting

future for North Korea at end of process!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 13% 10% 17% 17% 25% 21% 7% 10% %
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 9% 11% 15% 19% 17% 4% 11% 3%
OK 25% 19% 24% 25% 30% 30% 21% 20% 26% 15% 20% 39%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% 11% 22% 14% 6%
Terrible 32% 34% 27% 36% 40% 31% 33% 22% 25% 52% 44% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (884) (426) (568) (156) (265) (376) (197) (767) (97) (74) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 6% 16% 36% 1% 42% 15% 17% 24% 17% 14% 19% 17%
Good 13% 4% 14% 27% 1% 29% 11% 14% 20% 14% 15% 15% 10%
OK 25% 18% 28% 29% 10% 23% 29% 23% 14% 22% 21% 26% 29%
Bad 13% 15% 15% 5% 22% 3% 10% 21% 11% 18% 13% 9% 16%
Terrible 32% 57% 26% 4% 67% 2% 35% 25% 31% 30% 38% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (357) (376) (261) (362) (334) (444) (291) (133) (196) (212) (390) (196)
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41. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — While the NATO meeting in Brussels was an acknowledged triumph, with billions
of dollars more being put up by member countries at a faster pace, the meeting with Russia may prove to be, in
the long run, an even greater success. Many positive things will come out of that meeting..

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 22% 13% 10% 17% 17% 25% 21% 7% 10% %
Good 13% 14% 14% 13% 9% 11% 15% 19% 17% 4% 11% 3%
OK 25% 19% 24% 25% 30% 30% 21% 20% 26% 15% 20% 39%
Bad 13% 14% 13% 13% 11% 11% 14% 14% 11% 22% 14% 6%
Terrible 32% 34% 27% 36% 40% 31% 33% 22% 25% 52% 44% 45%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (884) (426) (568) (156) (265) (376) (197) (767) (97) (74) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 6% 16% 36% 1% 42% 15% 17% 24% 17% 14% 19% 17%
Good 13% 4% 14% 27% 1% 29% 11% 14% 20% 14% 15% 15% 10%
OK 25% 18% 28% 29% 10% 23% 29% 23% 14% 22% 21% 26% 29%
Bad 13% 15% 15% 5% 22% 3% 10% 21% 11% 18% 13% 9% 16%
Terrible 32% 57% 26% 4% 67% 2% 35% 25% 31% 30% 38% 31% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (994) (357) (376) (261) (362) (334) (444) (291) (133) (196) (212) (390) (196)
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4J. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — So many people at the higher ends of intelligence loved my press conference
performance in Helsinki. Putin and | discussed many important subjects at our earlier meeting. We got along well
which truly bothered many haters who wanted to see a boxing match. Big results will come!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 18% 21% 12% 9% 17% 16% 22% 20% 6% 9% %
Good 13% 13% 13% 13% % 11% 13% 22% 16% 3% 12% %
OK 21% 17% 23% 20% 28% 23% 19% 16% 22% 14% 19% 28%
Bad 13% 12% 13% 14% 12% 16% 13% 11% 12% 23% 10% 10%
Terrible 36% 40% 30% 42% 45% 33% 39% 29% 29% 55% 51% 48%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (887) (426) (571) (155) (266) (377) (199) (771) (97) (73) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 16% 5% 15% 33% 0% 39% 14% 17% 19% 14% 10% 20% 16%
Good 13% 4% 13% 27% 1% 27% 9% 16% 17% 13% 12% 16% 11%
OK 21% 14% 26% 24% 9% 24% 25% 18% 15% 19% 24% 18% 25%
Bad 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 7% 13% 17% 8% 19% 16% 10% 12%
Terrible 36% 64% 31% 4% 7% 3% 38% 32% 41% 35% 39% 36% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (355) (378) (264) (360) (338) (446) (291) (133) (196) (213) (391) (197)
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4K. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — 'Prosperity is returning. Donald Trump is doing exactly what he said he would do
as a candidate, now as the most effective president, the most successful president, in modern American history.

Thank you to the great Lou Dobbs!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 21% 20% 14% 6% 14% 18% 28% 21% 1% 9% 11%
Good 11% 13% 13% 10% % 9% 11% 18% 13% 8% 7% 1%
OK 21% 14% 23% 19% 30% 29% 17% 11% 22% 14% 22% 26%
Bad 15% 16% 16% 15% 16% 16% 15% 15% 14% 23% 12% 16%
Terrible 36% 37% 28% 43% 41% 32% 39% 28% 29% 54% 50% 47%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (889) (426) (573) (156) (266) (376) (201) (772) (97) (74) (56)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 17% 4% 15% 39% 0% 47% 14% 16% 23% 18% 11% 18% 18%
Good 11% 6% 10% 22% 1% 25% 8% 12% 16% 6% 10% 16% 9%
OK 21% 14% 25% 25% 7% 21% 23% 21% 15% 19% 23% 20% 23%
Bad 15% 19% 15% 10% 21% 6% 15% 20% 12% 21% 16% 13% 13%
Terrible 36% 58% 35% 4% 71% 2% 40% 30% 35% 37% 39% 33% 37%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (357) (877) (265) (362) (338) (447) (292) (133) (196) (214) (391) (198)
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4L. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — The Democrats want to abolish ICE, which will mean more crime in our country.

| want to give ICE a big cheer! Vote Republican in November.
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 21% 26% 26% 17% 6% 18% 24% 37% 28% 1% 12% 10%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 10% 12% 10% 13% 12% 12% 7% 3%
OK 21% 14% 22% 21% 28% 25% 18% 16% 21% 15% 25% 27%
Bad 14% 13% 14% 13% 12% 17% 13% 12% 13% 22% 10% 4%
Terrible 33% 36% 26% 39% 44% 28% 35% 23% 26% 50% 46% 56%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (884) (425) (566) (154) (264) (373) (200) (768) (97) (72) (54)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 21% 4% 21% 48% 1% 59% 16% 22% 31% 22% 19% 23% 22%
Good 11% 6% 10% 19% 1% 19% 10% 14% 11% 8% 13% 13% 8%
OK 21% 14% 25% 25% 8% 17% 25% 18% 12% 19% 23% 20% 24%
Bad 14% 19% 15% 4% 20% 4% 13% 18% 13% 22% 6% 14% 13%
Terrible 33% 58% 29% 3% 69% 1% 36% 29% 33% 30% 39% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (354) (374) (263) (359) (337) (445) (290) (132) (194) (211) (390) (196)
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4M. Trump Tweets July 18, 2018 — The meeting between President Putin and myself was a great success, except

in the Fake News Media!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Wednesday, July 18, 2018. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 14% 17% 16% 11% 3% 17% 15% 17% 17% 2% 9% 10%
Good 14% 12% 17% 11% 11% 8% 14% 22% 15% 6% 15% 15%
OK 21% 16% 19% 22% 26% 24% 18% 16% 23% 13% 18% 9%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 16% 13% 17% 14% 17% 15% 23% 11% 10%
Terrible 37% 40% 34% 40% 47% 34% 39% 29% 31% 56% 48% 57%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (887) (426) (571) (155) (266) (375) (201) (771) (97) (74) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Great 14% 4% 13% 28% 1% 37% 11% 15% 18% 14% 10% 14% 15%
Good 14% 8% 12% 24% 0% 24% 12% 10% 21% 11% 10% 17% 13%
OK 21% 9% 25% 31% 4% 26% 19% 25% 11% 18% 22% 20% 22%
Bad 15% 12% 19% 13% 15% 10% 18% 16% 11% 16% 18% 13% 14%
Terrible 37% 67% 31% 4% 79% 3% 40% 35% 39% 40% 40% 35% 37%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (356) (376) (265) (361) (338) (447) (292) (132) (195) (213) (391) (198)

18



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 18 - 19, 2018 - 1000 US Adults

5. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

You

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic  Other
Appropriate 31% 33% 36% 26% 20% 30% 30% 43% 36% 14% 26% 11%
Inappropriate 54% 56% 50% 58% 61% 54% 55% 47% 49% 78% 52% 68%
Not sure 15% 11% 15% 16% 19% 16% 16% 9% 15% 8% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (888) (427) (570) (155) (265) (376) (201) (772) (96) (74) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Appropriate 31% 13% 29% 59% 4% 68% 28% 29% 42% 33% 27% 33% 28%
Inappropriate 54% 79% 51% 22% 93% 14% 57% 60% 48% 61% 57% 52% 49%
Not sure 15% 8% 19% 19% 3% 18% 16% 11% 10% 7% 16% 15% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (357) (376) (264) (362) (339) (446) (291) (133) (195) (212) (392) (198)

19



Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
July 18 - 19, 2018 - 1000 US Adults You

6. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 34% 36% 40% 28% 20% 36% 33% 45% 39% 21% 22% 25%
No 51% 54% 45% 57% 58% 47% 53% 45% 45% 69% 66% 55%
Not sure 15% 10% 15% 16% 22% 17% 14% 10% 17% 10% 12% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (888) (426) (572) (155) (265) (377) (201) (772) (97) (74) (55)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K $50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 34% 18% 33% 58% 10% 70% 29% 33% 46% 36% 30% 37% 29%
No 51% 74% 47% 24% 86% 16% 54% 53% 46% 57% 51% 49% 50%
Not sure 15% 8% 20% 18% 5% 14% 16% 15% 8% 7% 19% 14% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (998) (357) (376) (265) (362) (338) (446) (292) (133) (195) (214) (391) (198)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

July 18 - 19, 2018

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2014 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2014 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
2012 and 2016 Presidential votes. The weights range from 0.204 to
6.629, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.936.

1000

=+ 4.2% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

44 questions not reported.

You
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